

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7134 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 6761 OF 2025

Dinesh AggarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Rr Kabel LimitedRESPONDENT

An Advocate for Applicant (Apperance Not Given)
Ms Mansi Chheda i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for
Respondent.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)