



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3952 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.65 OF 2025

Dinesh Aggarwal

*...Applicant/Petitioner*

V/s.

Rr Kabel Limited

*...Defendant*

*Ms. Kashis Mahaja for the Plaintiff.*

*Ms. Mansi Chedda with Mr. Akash Agrawal i/b. Mr. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Defendant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 12 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Service of suit summons is waived by the learned counsel appearing for the Defendant. Written Statement to be filed within a period of six weeks. Leave is granted to file affidavit-in-reply to Interim Application No.3952 of 2025 within a period of six weeks.
- 2) List the Interim Application for further consideration on **11 November 2025**. Liberty is granted to file rejoinder to affidavit-in-reply to Interim Application within a period of one week thereafter.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]